

RECEIVE

AM 10: 25

### Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

000089153

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H11000242576 3)))



H110002425763#BC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

08/21/2029

23:0

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC. Account Number : I2000000019 Phone : (305)552-5973 Fax Number : (305)220-1440

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

 08/21/2029 23:06 850-61/-6361

TANTINGATT DURGURT WH LUAR

#4540 P.002/005

.....



October 11, 2011

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

LAZARUS

SUBJECT: B & P INTERNATIONAL TRADING, INC REF: W11000052211

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of the entity must be identical throughout the document.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6929.

Justin M Shivers Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H11000242576 Letter Number: 011A00023285

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

#4540 P.003/005

П

## H11000242576

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporaton under the Florida Business Corporation Act; Hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be:

B & P INTERNATIONAL TRADING, INC

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principle place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

13821 S.W. 24TH ST MIAMI, fL 33175

### ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: FIVE (500) HUNDRED SHARES ONE DOLLAR (1) PER VALUE COMMON STOCK

### ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

SILVIO PAEZ 13821 S.W. 24TH ST MIAMI,FL 33175

## H11000242576

#4540 P.004/005

# H11000242576

### ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Aricles of Incorporation is (are):

SILVIO PAEZ 13821 S.W. 24TH ST MIAMI,FL 33175

### ARTICLE VI DIRECTOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the director(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

SILVIO PAEZ ( PRESIDENT & SECRETARY) 13821 S.W. 24TH ST MIAMI,FL 33175

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 06 day of OCTOBER 2011

Signature

Signature

Signature

## H11000242576

#4540 P.005/005

08/21/2029 23:06

## H11000242576

### <u>CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION</u> REGISTERED AGENT/ REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/ registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

B & P INTERNATIONAL TRADING, INC

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:



HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILLAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

signature_>	<	4
		•

DATE 10/05/2011

## H11000242578